561R, 562R & 565R Series
Vishay Cera-Mite
Document Number: 23110 ceramite.support@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 10-Jan-08 1
Lower Voltage Ceramic Disc Capacitors
100 VDC to 1000 VDC
INSULATION RESISTANCE:
100 VDC: min. 500 ΩF or 10 000 MΩ

• Tape & Reel available on diameter sizes 0.250" to 0.680" (Except 565R series)
• To specify T & R, add two letter suffix to the ordering code  (Details of the packaging code see general selection of the catalog)
ORDERING INFORMATION, CERAMIC 500 VDC GENERAL PURPOSE
C
(pF)
TOL.
(%)
D
DIAMETER
INCH (mm)
T
THICKNESS
INCH (mm)
LS
LEAD
SPACE
FIG.
WIRE SIZE ORDERING
CODEAWG INCH (mm)
X7R
1000 ± 10 % 0.290 (7.4)
0.156 (4.0) 0.250 (6.4)
 2
24 0.020 (0.51) 562R5TSD10
1500 ± 10 %
0.370 (9.4)
22  0.025 (0.64)
562R5TSD15
2200 ± 10 % 562R5TSD22
3300 ± 10 % 0.440 (11.2) 1 562R5TSD33
4700 ± 10 % 0.490 (12.4) 1 562R5TSD47
X7S
0.0068 µF ± 10 % 0.490 (12.4) 0.156 (4.0) 0.250 (6.4)
1 22 0.025 (0.64)
562R5TSD68
0.010 µF ± 10 % 0.560 (14.2)
0.156 (4.0) 0.375 (9.5)
562R5TSS10
0.022 µF ± 20 % 0.680 (17.3) 562R5TSS22
0.033 µF ± 20 % 0.770 (19.6) 0.200 (5.1) 0.375 (9.5) 565R5TSS33
Y5U
1000 ± 20 % 0.250 (6.4) 0.156 (4.0) 0.250 (6.4) 2 24 0.020 (0.51) 562R5TSSD10
Y5V
0.10 µF - 20 + 50 % 0.950 (24.1) 0.156 (4.0) 0.375 (9.5) 1 22 0.025 (0.64) 562R5HKSP10
Z5U
5000 - 20 + 80 % 0.370 (9.4)
 0.156 (4.0)  0.250 (6.4)
1 22 0.025 (0.64)
562R5TSD50
0.010 µF ± 20 %
0.440 (11.2)
562R5GASS10
0.010 µF - 20 + 80 % 562R5HKSS10
0.020 µF ± 20 % 0.560 (14.2)
0.156 (4.0) 0.375 (9.5)
562R5GASS20
0.050 µF ± 20 % 0.890 (22.6) 562R5GAS50
0.050 µF - 20 + 80 % 0.680 (17.3)
 0.200 (5.1) 0.375 (9.5)
565R5HKS50
0.10 µF ± 20 %